

## County Chair Dawn Rowe, Board of Supervisors, and the Trade Delegation of San Bernardino County, California, United States of America

Requests the honor of your presence for a business luncheon on Monday, April 17, 2023, from 11:30 am – 12:45 pm at the InterContinental Seoul COEX Hotel

## "Getting Products Moving"

Attendees will learn how San Bernardino County helps businesses move their products across the U.S.

## **Brief Agenda:**

11:30 am	Attendees Arrive & Networking Opportunity
11:45 am	Welcome & Opening Remarks by San Bernardino County Chair Dawn Rowe
12:00 pm	Overview of San Bernardino County by Economic Development Director,
	Derek Armstrong
12:30 pm	Additional Remarks & Networking Continued
12:45 pm	Luncheon Adjourned

Kindly RSVP to this free event here by Friday, April 7, 2023

## **About San Bernardino County:**

As an international transportation and logistics hub located in Southern California, U.S.A., San Bernardino County is an important global trade gateway. The County has access to area seaports, and an unparalleled collection of roadways, runways, and railways, leading to regional, national, and international business centers. This expansive network allows international companies to locate operations in the County and to distribute products throughout the United States.